Mathilda Edge, soprano

Opera Roles
First Lady

Florencia Grimaldi*
First Lady

Lady in Waiting
La Contessa*®
Gerhilde®
Gutrune*®°
Third Norn*°
Friea*e

Donna Anna*
Berta

Geraldine
Ariadne*
Cio-Cio-San
Fiordiligi

First Lady
Sandman
Romilda

The Milliner

Die Zanberflote

Florencia en el Amazonas

Die Zanberflote

Macbeth

Le Nozze di Figaro

Die Walkiire (Der Ring die Nibelungen)
Gatterdammerung (Der Ring die Nibelungen)
Gatterdammerung (Der Ring die Nibelungen)
Das Rheingold (Der Ring die Nibelungen)
Don Giovanni

17 barbiere di Siviglia

Hand of Bridge

Ariadne anf Naxos

Madama Butterfly

Cost fan tutte

Die Zanberflote

Hansel and Gretel

Xerxes

Der Rosenkavalier

Concert/Oratorio/Recital

Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Joint Faculty Recital
Soprano Soloist
Solo Recital
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano 1°
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

A Soprano Returns — Recital w/ Orchestra
A Forest Unfolding (Gatner | Jaffe| Moe | Wagner)
Brahms Recital w/ Sibbi Bernhardsson & Dmitry Kouzov
The Ordering of Moses (Nathaniel Dett)

Fine Arts Series Solo Recital

Symphony No. 9 (Beethoven)

Rising Stars of the Lyric Opera Concert
Symphony No. 8 (Mahler)

Stars of the Lyric Opera Concert

Opera Concert with Warren Jones

F-minor Mass (Bruckner)

Eljjah (Mendelssohn)

Missa Breves in C Major (Mozart)

Education/Training

Ryan Opera Center at the Lyric Opera of Chicago
Santa Fe Opera Apprentice Artist

Indiana University Jacobs School of Music
Merola Opera Program

Illinois College

Competitions/Awards/Honots

Recipient — Sara Tucker Study Grant
Placed — Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Rocky Mountain Region
Winner — Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Colorado/Wyoming District
Placed — Columbus Opera’s Cooper-Bing International Vocal Competition

Semifinalist — Houston Grand Opera Studio, Eleanor McCollum Competition

Finalist — NATS Artist Award Competition

Finalist — Washington International Competition for Voice 2016
Winner — NATS Artist Award, Great Lakes Region

Placed — Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Central Region
Winner — Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions, Indiana District

* Cover role

° Canceled due to COVID-19

Des Moines Metro Opera
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Lyric Opera of Chicago
Chamber Opera Festival
Santa Fe Opera

Indiana University
Indiana University
Indiana University
Indiana University
Indiana University
Indiana University

Jacksonville Symphony Orchestra
Obetlin Conservatory CME
Oberlin Conservatory

Oberlin Conservatory

Illinois College, Jacksonville, 1L

Lyric Opera of Chicago & Indiana Univ.

Millennium Park, Chicago, 1L

Ny ™

I

2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2016
2016
2015
2013
2013
2012

2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
20222016
2021

Melbourne Symphony Orchestra, Melbourne, AU 2020

Millennium Park, Chicago, 1L
Manchester Music Festival
The City Choir of Washington
Bel Canto Chorus

Indiana State University

2019
2019
2017
2017
2014

2019-2022
2018
2011-2018
2017
2008-2011

2019
2019
2019
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015 & 2016
2015 & 2016





